

## **GREGORY DORN, MD**

## Senior Vice President, Hearst President, Hearst Health

**Greg Dorn** is a senior vice president of Hearst and the president and group head of Hearst Health, overseeing Hearst's healthcare businesses in the U.S. and globally, including FDB (First Databank), Zynx Health, MCG, Homecare Homebase, MHK and QGenda. Dorn also serves as a director of M2Gen and is a member of the Hearst board of directors.

For more than two decades, Dorn has been focused on raising the standard of excellence for patient care across the healthcare spectrum, through clinically rigorous guidance delivered by

efficient, scalable technology. He is the co-inventor of two patented healthcare software technologies that continue to be used in health systems across the U.S. His expertise is in developing and commercializing inventive and disruptive solutions that improve care quality and efficiency.

Dorn has held a variety of leadership positions across Hearst, including chief operating officer of Zynx Health and president of FDB. In 2013, he was appointed a vice president of Hearst to lead its growing portfolio of healthcare companies. He became president of Hearst Health in 2014. The mission of Hearst Health is to guide the most important care moments by delivering vital information into the hands of everyone who touches a person's health journey. Care guidance from Hearst Health reaches the majority of people in the U.S.

Dorn received his medical doctorate from the Columbia University College of Physicians and Surgeons and his bachelor's degree from the Columbia University School of Engineering. He performed his clinical training at UCLA, where he also obtained his master's degree in health services management.